GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3342
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2017

Upgradation of Hospitals on National Highways
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to upgrade the hospitals situated near the major ports to medical colleges and super speciality
centres under public private partnership;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to upgrade the district hospitals/ medical colleges/ super speciality centres in the major districts
of the country including in Bihar which are linked to number of national highways through State highways under public private

partnership; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRIFAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@) & (b): A committee on Re-development of Port Hospitals on Public Private Partnership (PPP) basis has been constituted under
the Chairmanship of Dr. Ved Prakash Mishra to suggest the model for development of the Port hospitals on Public Private
Partnership (PPP) basis. The Committee has submitted its report on 14.07.2017 which has been forwarded to the all Major Ports for
their appraisal. The decision to develop Port Hospital further is based on existing policies of the Government and Medical Council of
India's Guidelines.

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.
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